IiN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BREFORE THE
S8E/Corner Southorn Road and
Dark Head Road *  DEPUTY Z0ONING COMMISSIONER
{2268 Southorn Road)
15th Election bistrict *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District

*  Case No. 98-123-A
Timothy V. Lupton, et ux
Petitioners ¥

*INDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners
of the subject property, Timothy ¥. and Kim Y. Taupton. The Petition was
filed in response to a zoning violation notice the Petitioners received
from the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM) as to the
location of a partially completed 10'x 10'x 13' shed in the rear corner of
their property. BApparently, the Petitioner commenced construction of the
subJect shed and upon receipt of an anonymous complaint from a nearby
property owner, DPDM issued a citation and advised the Petitioners to file
the instant Petition. The Petition was filed through the administrative
variance process, which allows zoning review and approval without a public
hearing if no one residing within 1000 feet of the property in question
requests same, pursuant to Section 26-127 of the Baltimore County Code
(B.C.C.Y. In this case, however, the Zoning Commissiconer requested a
public hearing be held to determine the appropriateness of the relief
sought. 8Specifically, the Petitioners szeek relief from Section 1B02.3.B of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) {(Section VI C.5, 1954}
to permit a (' setback to the side street property line and 8' to the
centerline of an allsy in lieu of the required 2%' and 15', respectively,

for the subject shed. The subject property and relief sought are more
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particularty described on the site plan submitted with the Petition and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 3.

Bppearing at the public hearing on behalf of the Petition were
Timothy and Xim Lupton, property owners. There were no Protestants or
other interested persons present.

Tegtimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
consists of 3,600 sqg.ft., more or less, zoned D.R. 10.5, and is improved
with an end~of~-group, single family townhouse dwelling and the subject
shed. The property is lqcated on the scuthwest corner of Southorn Road
and Dark Head Road in Hawthorne, and lies adjacent to open space leading
Yo Cow Pens Creek and bDark Head Cove. The subject shed is located in the
southeast corner of the rear vyard, adjacent to Dark Head Road and the
alley which runs behind their property. The Petiticners testified that
they have resided on the property for the past four years. Testimony
indicated that there has aglways been a shed on the property in the same
location shown on the site plan and that the Petitioner replaced that
small shed with a metal shed shortly after they moved to the property.
The metal shed was blown over during a storm last year, and the Petitioner
commenced construction of the new shed in the same location. Mr. Lupton
testified that he was not aware that a permit was reguired to replace the
0ld ghed and that the new shed was built over the concrete pad that has
existed on the property for many years. Mr. Iupton further testified that
his property is located at the end of a dead-end rovad and that the ched
does not block anyone's view.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and
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his property. Mclean v. Boley, 270 Md. 208 (1373). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petiticner must meet the following:

13 whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2} whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
velaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
raelief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderzson v. Bd. of Appeals, Yown of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. Dpp. 28

(1974).

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
in the opinion of the Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested sufficient-
ly complies with the regquirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulatioms (B.C.Z.R.} and shouldé therefore

be granted. It has been established that special circumstances or condi-
tions exist that sre peculiar to the subject property and that strict
compliance with the zoning regulations would unduly restrict the use of
the land due to the special conditions unique Yo this particular parcel.
Several photographs of the shed and its relationship to the alley behind
the property demonstrate that the location of the shed does not impede the
visibility of motorists in the area, whether they are coming from the alley
or approaching the intersection of Southorn Road and Dark Head Road.
furthermore, it was clear from the testimony that a shed has existed in
the game location for many vears without any detrimental impact upon the

swrrounding community. Thus, it appears that the relief reguested will
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aot cause  any injury to the pubrlic health, safety or general welfare, and
meets the spirit and inteﬁt of the B.C.Z.R.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peeuliar te the land or struc-
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Breas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief regquested would result in practical difficulty,
unreasonaple hardship, Ior severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require-
ments and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
enjoyved by other properties in similar areass within the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
will not confer upon thefPetitionér any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for
Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section
500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In agcordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director
of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has
submitted recomendations which describe what steps the Petitioner must
take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesa-
peake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1} Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that

result from pollutants that are discharged from struc-

tures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;

23 Songerve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3) Be consistent with established land use policies

for development in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
which accommodate growth and also address the fact

- A=
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that, even if pollution dis controiled, the number,

movement, and  activities of persons in that area can

create adverse envirommental impacts.

These recommendations spall be attached hereto and become a
permanent part of the declsion rendered in this case. There is no evi-
dence in the record that the relief requested would adversely affect the
health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the reguiremsnts of the Department of Environmental Protec-
tion and Resource Managemant as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore <County this ZéMday of December, 1857 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Balti-
more County Zening Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) {Section VI C.5, 1954) to permit
a ' getback to the side gstreet property line and 8' to the centerline of
an alley in lieu of the required 25' and 1%', respectively, in accordance
with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GEANTED, subject, however,
to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at thelr own risk until the

30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has

expired. If an appeal 1s filed and this Order is
reversed, the rellef granted herein shall be rescinded.
2) Compliance with the Zoning Plans Advisory Commit-
tee comments submitted by the Department of Environmen-
tal Protection and Resource Management (DPDM) dated

october 21, 1997, a copy of which is attached hereto
and made a part herecf.
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3j When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

R

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bjs for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning I?\gfggé_ﬁasrgland 21204

December 16, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Timothy V. Lupton
2268 Southorn Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/Corner Southorn Road and Dark Head Road
(2268 Southorn Road)
15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District
Timothy V. Lupton, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-123-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lupton:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3381.

Very truly yours,

2 e

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™K:bis for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
45 Calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Annapolis, Md. 21401

Code Enforcement Division, DPDM
DEPRM
People's Counsel; Ca;ﬁfFile

on Recyclad Paper

QG]%) Printed wilh Soyboan Ink
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ORDER RECEIVED

Date

@ CBRCA
Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at o 226¢ 500-”\@!2&} ﬂoao] .
518 ,.’25,_/&\ which is presently zoned D-L. JO. 5

This Petition shail be filed with the Cffice of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

7362.3.8 (Sce. Vi €5, irsy) 1o peemt a shed 07ty oo side oot
pfqpc(—ﬁ Jime W,e £ F S Comtectne. ot Gom aﬁ:ﬂ v fJree oF

25 el /3’J P'&sfw/'wj .

of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the foliowing reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

1

- S5 Revirge 5/'£f!:'-‘ 07[‘ popir
4
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

IAWe do solemnly dectare and affirm, undar the penaities of pefury that liwe are the
legal owner{s) of the property which 15 the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owners)
» 1
ﬁaﬂi"hl/ VIV\CEM-/‘ Z—-U 7"0,\/
(Type or Print Name) (Type ot Print Name)/ 7
Tmoly Vineoit 7, sl
Af ANLOLY ¢
Signature Signature [l 4

A Yuonne [opton

Address (Type or Prnt Mame)
it Yuonrathotol

ity State Zipcode Signatura{_ U RomETE L p - &b ~§‘5)§/
Tien's LIodb 8 gy - 203 Q74

Attorney for Petitioner "ﬁm:; ll?qq'd'ft "o - S¢2-73/0
226¢ Soutinoan R Kw's Weske o706y,
{Type or Paint Name) Address Phone No EXT. Wy

-

Bﬁtﬁ}mc:/es- ” /%cmy/ano/ Ri2n o

City “State Zipcode )
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representatve  to be conlacted
Address Phone Na Name
City State Zipcode . Address Fhone No
A Public Hearing having been requested and/or found to be required, itis ordered by the Zoning Commussioner of Belimote Caunly this dayol _ 19

Ihat the subject matier of this peliion be set for a public hearing , adverhsed, as required by the toning Regulahons of Baltimere Counly, in two new:papers of generai
crcuialion throughout Bathmore County, and that the property be reposied

Ioning Commisianer of 3aihmeore Counly

Printed with Saybean Ink ITEM #: ,[2 )

on Recycled Paper

REVIEWED a\ﬂq‘?(: _ DAlE /"-’/’, ﬁ 7 Ao

oo
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: fﬁ_/f?r/¢7
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Af fldaVIt lAltll:::liIl)xI;gfr:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the evenl that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at I8 b 3’ 5 ou "L”‘ onr W Q Qa fj

address

[i_‘ﬁl_'r‘;morat’ Mar land 21220
3 ArY

City - Sinte / Zip Code

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship or practical drfficutty}

/o X a(-J Mo+ nggJ a me}f‘ +o bu'dc] 5’6!5/ J-hs.-'e..r#‘an{ f G/Jc/ ”10"1'

Know Husg lowws p;e-‘-a.ln.lmq +o Z”Ow:wa viclation
T ! .
2. Tug .5‘"54 Luas e\ dfzia"(— EXLPSNSE and viey haaa‘ wez kX teo ‘DLHIJ
T ¥ /

aud wou\d bt ysry 6,!4‘)("'601‘!‘ ownd cos’f‘jv J'Q mMmovE .

2. '71;;4: [ - 5mal/ﬁe 5‘"56, (n Samf /ocq’}'--aﬂ wirenw 108 movso/;;a bhous &

almost ¢ yeaes 490 Thsar T pur-" a Fx0" metal shrd 5y game Jocateon

whiel -25ma.:4¢a’ +hsos toa QV;L ’:/éaﬂf un‘itt', Z 6&4;/7" Pﬂ-‘f’n% 5h5d/-

4 5"‘"’ Loas GIRSQJ\ ovieR ':l. bu; H’ whia Wi féSCi;vic/ 'Zoﬂ:'\ U'r-o’q""c;n 4‘“’+'-<‘f
\/ vl
SFE BeéLow r4

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required 1o pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be required 1o provide additional information.

"ﬂ)wo“m/ LU’vaDM

{type or prnt name)/

-

S

Ysm. Ll)p'bﬂ

{tybe o print name)

S
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wil;

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ‘207" _ day of Wﬂb .19 "7 _, before me. a Notary Public of the State
of Marviand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are trug and correct to the best of his/er/their knowledge and behel.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

9/5’&/?7
/ d

date

My Commission Expires: 5/7 Jd

z ! ! ron
f 70 f Mrg i g co@nER O'p yor-'eo' (oS in V,o/a‘l-o
b{'poa‘i b bu‘f’-’- +h§ 5‘450’ _7__’ wgmlcj no+ woveE 5P$n

my time faboa ©R menfy.
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Af fld.aVIt Blslilill)};:lt.r:tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiani(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing 15 scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 2846 g 50“ #h oW Fz oa j

address
&mLﬂmorze’ , /V),.;.Qg/anaf 21220
City ‘ State / Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: {ndicate hardship or practical difficuity)

/e X d\ly HO’L n;sJ a -,I:’Sf{wr‘a"}' 1"0 bu”c’ 5’/\55/ 1“"4({25#:)0{ _f 6/10/ "“’-’7L

Know +nsi laws psetaining +o Fomive vielatiow .
7 N ,
2. Tog 5"‘1_4! s e\ c;{zin.“' fhpini€__and viey ff\o.{zo’ wer K Fo 6u”6{
7 7

auJ wou\d g vERry Jl.ﬁ?vf-cu/'ﬁ and co5+/|/ J‘o mMmovE .

*

2. Theas was a  smallse 5"'50/ in sams  [ocation it o mav:’-a/l:" bous &

almost ¥ yeaes 490 Thosw L out a 9 x10° metal shed 5o gamé location
£ y

Lreh -l:mm:«‘za, Fhs,as foa QV:). }Lﬁqﬂf um?‘fl =z bu}/:!L p{:.ﬂfn‘/’ 55154%

A srsd as alrsady ovir ya bui b ohsn rascz;'vsc/ Zoviag vrolaton nvtred,
Fi

sve Beiow
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising ez and

may be required to provide additonal information.

Lol Y ool
LAy ZH o /2 ¥ L

L4 ' (slgnatre) 7

(% 0‘1(4171/ L Y2 4‘0 N Cf M LUP_b(L

ftype of print namer/ {tybe or pnnt name)

.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towit:

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this @M , day of Mk}}% .19 477 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland, 1n and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiants(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactonly wlentified to me as such Affiantt(s). and made oath in due form of faw
that the malters and facts heremnabove set forth are true and correet 1o the best of husterAtheir knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

?/5&/97
;S 7

date

My Commission Expires: 5/7 Jd

O')L\ yqﬂcj oo s i l/,.o/c,\‘{-rON

J/' z7 z Mngw Fos coRnER WaveE 5P5.4+

bi‘lt‘ode F  burlt s shsel =z UJ.QUAQI wot
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GLOUGLING DATES.

Request for Zoning: Ad..slrative Variance .

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than __* /9// 2/t7

e - Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

LA #1203

ZONING N

R

OTICE

#Vﬁﬁ?@"x%}x-’-;ﬂ it
"Jv.é%

Case No.: 45—-/23-A4

lzgrche, Jo ’pcrm,—;é a. S;/’_g/( (8] ‘o F sl
St proecty line sk €7 b M centiline oF
_‘V_//":J( L] /Ir_,‘,- c-/ -?5';”@ /3 t, /E?,/’Q/"y{vc\/) .

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
* Gk a7, /1957,

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, |
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391 *

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

post2. doc



Development Processing ‘

Baltimore Co;mty . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson. Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal'advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTCR

ke Ll e L ol L i el e g ———

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /25

Petitioner: "ﬂ;n‘; #u 74 duo ?Lon/
/ I

Location: SRE&§ Southory Ro/

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME : ‘77}:4974‘4,1/- Zuvp‘/'o;\/

ADDRESS: 224 @ Sou thoanw Rd.
Bi‘?&f}.‘Moﬁ?Fl ; Mﬁ&y‘ }Ci"l&/ 2 /220

PHONE NWMBER: /0 ~ & gL —52%/

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)
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R
Tt Prinled wiih Sovbesm Ink

B AT



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
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Baltimons Cousty, Dy dutiionty
of the Zoming Aut antt Regula-
tions of Baitmore County wil
hold a public heanng in Tow-
! the propety

dentified tnemmas follows:

Case: FB23-A

2968 Solthorn Road

comer SE/S Southorn Road,
sw[suamﬂwm

elg?mmy \fmemi_uptqﬂmd

Kim Yvonneduptofs ¥ .

Vammmm&wedﬂ
M

Hearing:: Waﬂnesﬂ

in Room 106, Counly. Office
Building, 111 W. Chesa-
peake Avenue:

LAWRENCE £ SCHMIDT
Zorung Commissianerfor
Bammore County  «
NOTES: (1) Heanngs are
Hanmcapued Accessitle; fo
| pecial accmnmudatms
Please Call (410} 887-3353.
i {2) Forinformation concern-
mg the Fie andior Hearing

. Please Cal [410) 867-3391. "

t 17133 Hov. 13 CIRANGS ¢

* RATGE OF HEARMNG }

cember 3, 1987 & 2.(!111) m :

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,_.JJ&_L&,, 1077

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of __L successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on 72 vl K , 19 ﬂ

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
Ny
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Casc No.: 98-123-A
Peddoner/Developer:
(Timothy Lupton)
Date of Hearing/Closing:
{Dec. 3, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letier Is to certify under the penalties of pexjury that the neeessary sign(s) required by

law were posted conspicuously on the property located at.

_.. 2268 Southorn Road Baltimore, Maryland 21220

The sign(s) were posted on ' Nov, 18, 1997
(Month, Day, Year)
Sincere]

élfbM/J v

(Signature of $1gnPoster & Date)
__ . ThomasP. Ogle, Sr,
325 Nicholson Road
____Baldmore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405
{Telephone Number)




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 98-123-A
Petidoner/Developer:
(Timothy Lupton)

Date of Hearing/Closing:
(Oct. 27, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Bullding, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is to cextify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

__2268 Southorn Road Baltimore Maryland 21220

The sign(s) were posted on Qct., 10, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

______ 325 Nicholson Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8485
(Telephone Number)
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Baltimore .County Development Processing

County Office Building

At Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% 4 Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
LRy LS

Gctober 9, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CRSE NUMBER: 98-123-2
2268 Southorn Road
corner SE/S Southorn Road, SW/S Dark Head Road
15th Election District - 5th.Councilmanic
Legal Owner{g): Timothy Vincent Lupton and Xim Yvonne Lupton
Post by Date: 10/12/97
Closing Date: 10/27/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case mumber and be
directed to B87-3351. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the “Post by Date!
noted above. It should remain there until after the closing date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a meighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may (&) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (cj Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written motification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petiiion has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4) In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time apd location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

(Bl

Arnold Jablon :
Director

cc: Timothy and Kim Lupton

: Prinled with Soybean Ink
Qj on Recycled Paper
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BRaltimore County Development Processing

- County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

November 7, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissiener of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Ret and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98~123-A

2268 Southorn Road

corner SE/S Southorn Road, SW/$ Dark Head Road

15th Election District - Sth Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): Timothy Vincent ILupton and Kim Yvonne Lupton

Variance to permit a shed 0 feet to the side street property line and 8 feet to the centerline of an
alley in lieu of 25 feet and 13 feet, respectively.

HEARTNG:  WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue.

Arnold Jablon
Director

ce: Mr. Timothy Vincent Lupton

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTTCE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY NOVEMBER 18, 1997.
{2) HEARINGS RRE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARTNG, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Papar
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
November 13, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing fo:

Timothy Lupton

2268 Southorn Road
Baltimore, MD 21220
410-686-5281

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by awthority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing:in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-123-A

2268 Southorn Road

corner SE/S Southorn Road, SW/S Dark Head Road

15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic District

Legal Owner(s): Timothy Vincent Lupton and Kim Yvonne Lupton

Variance to permit a shed ¢ feet to the side street property line and 8 feet to the centerline of an
alley in lieu of 25 feet and 13 feet, respectively.

HEARING:  WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 3, 1997 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSTBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMBTION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/UR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.



Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

October 22, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Timothy Lupton
2268 Southorn Road
Baltimore, MD 21220

RE: Item No.: 123
Case No.: 98-123-A
Petitioner: Timothy Lupton, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lupton:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 1, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

,oww}

W. Carl Richards, Jr
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

: Printed with Soybean ink
% on Recycled Paper



BEALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: October 20, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Adviscry Committee Meeting

for October 20, 1997
Ttem No. 123

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item. The line of sight shall remain clear.

RWB:HJO: irb

ce: TFile

ZONE1020.123



DATE: October 21, 1997

To: Arnold L. Jablon

From; R. Bruce Seeleygﬁ’ﬁy ]W
Subject: Zoning ltem #123

Lupton, 2268 Southorn Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Mesting of October 14, 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the above-
referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply to the
site.

X The Department of Environmenta! Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality,
Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401
through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections
26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

BS:sp

Lupton.doc
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DATE: October 21, 1997

Arnold L. Jablon

R. Bruce Seeleygﬁfyyjﬁ
Zoning ltem #123

Lupton, 2268 Southorn Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of October 14, 1997

s
The Department of Environmental Protection and Rgs()"urce Management has no comments on the above-
referenced zoning item. o

The Department of Envirenmenital Proteg;ie“'nwand Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item foadetermine the extent to which environmental regulations apply to the
<‘\\

site. L

%

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on th
above-referenced zoning item: :

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality,
Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401
through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X__ Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations {Sections

26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code}.



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 10, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
124
Item Nos. 120, 121, 122@7‘126, 129, and 131

[f there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by:;}l%ﬁ/yz 77 7/ _7% C’/VL)"/
Division Chief:éw;f 4 rW

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WINWORDWZAC\NOCOM 20.DOC
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
‘ (410)887-4880

Ortoher 16&. 14

i
L
A ]

Arrredd Jablon, Divechor

Lomiog Adminustration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, MD 21204
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